O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 651 (20106)
Amendment No. 3

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Regulatory Affairs
Committee

Representative Beshears offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 465 and 466, insert:

Section 15. Subsection (2) of section 626.9892, Florida
Statutes, is amended to read:

626.9892 Anti-Fraud Reward Program; reporting of insurance
fraud.—

(2) The department may pay rewards of up to $25,000 to
persons providing information leading to the arrest and
conviction of persons committing crimes investigated by the
department Bivisieneof InsuranceFrawd arising from violations
of s. 440.105, s. 624.15, s. 626.9541, s. 626.989, s. 790.164,
s. 790.165, s. 790.166, s. 806.031, s. 806.10, s. 806.111, s.
817.233, or s. 817.234.

859311 - h0651-1line 465.docx
Published On: 2/16/2016 6:42:15 PM
Page 1 of 2




18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 651 (20106)
Amendment No. 3

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 61 and insert:
Office board of governors; amending s. 626.9892, F.S.; providing
that the department, rather than the Division of Insurance
Fraud, investigates certain crimes; adding violations of
specified statutes to the Anti-Fraud Reward Program; amending s.

627.7074, F.S.;

859311 - h0651-1line 465.docx
Published On: 2/16/2016 6:42:15 PM
Page 2 of 2




