COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 651 (2016)

Amendment No. 3

I

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMI	TTEE ACTION				
	ADOPTED	(Y/N)				
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)				
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)				
	FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)				
	WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)				
	OTHER					
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Regulatory Affairs					
2	Committee					
3	Representative Beshears offered the following:					
4						
5	Amendment (with title amendment)					
6	Between lines 465 and 466, insert:					
7	Section 15. Subsection (2) of section 626.9892, Florida					
8	Statutes, is amended to read:					
9	626.9892 Anti-Fraud Reward Program; reporting of insurance					
10	fraud					
11	(2) The department may pay rewards of up to \$25,000 to					
12	persons providing infor	mation leading to the arrest and				
13	conviction of persons c	ommitting crimes investigated by the				
14	<u>department</u> <del>Division of</del>	Insurance Fraud arising from violations				
15	of s. 440.105, s. 624.1	5, s. 626.9541, s. 626.989, <u>s. 790.164,</u>				
16	<u>s. 790.165, s. 790.166</u> ,	s. 806.031, s. 806.10, s. 806.111, s.				
17	<u>817.233,</u> or s. 817.234.					
8	859311 - h0651-line 465.docx					
	Published On: 2/16/2016 6:42:15 PM					

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill N	o. CS/	/CS/HB	651	(2016)
--------	--------	--------	-----	--------

	Amendment No. 3		
18			
19			
20			
21	TITLE AMENDMENT		
22	Remove line 61 and insert:		
23	Office board of governors; amending s. 626.9892, F.S.; providing		
24	that the department, rather than the Division of Insurance		
25	Fraud, investigates certain crimes; adding violations of		
26	specified statutes to the Anti-Fraud Reward Program; amending s.		
27	627.7074, F.S.;		
28			
	859311 - h0651-line 465.docx		
	Published On: 2/16/2016 6:42:15 PM		
	Page 2 of 2		